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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: INNISFIL METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Stroud, Lefroy, Bell Ewart, Big Bay Point, Cherry
Creek, Wesley Church in Innisfil Township, Gilford, Painswick, Ebenezer Church in Innisfil Township), 1855-

1922
Board and Committee Records
1977.696L 11 LCM-263  Quarterly Board minutes 1855-1884
1-2 Parsonnage Trustee Board minutes 1880-1922
1-3 - - - financial record book 1878-1916

SERIES 2: PAINSWICK METHODIST CHURCH, 1901-1917
Board and Committee Records
1977.696L 1-4 Trustee Board minutes 1901-1917

SERIES 3: STROUD METHODIST CHURCH, 1876-1925
Board and Committee Records
1977.696L 1-5 Trustee Board/Congregational minutes 1902-1925

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2017.035L 1-1 Cradle roll 1910-1918

Women's Groups Records
1977.696L 1-6 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1909-1918

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

1977.696L 1-7 Financial record book for the cemetery 1876-1906
SERIES 4: STROUD — LEFROY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Innisfil Methodist Circuit, Stroud, Lefroy),
1899-1989
Baptismal/Marriage/Burial Records
2017.035L 30s-1 Baptisms 1904-1946
Marriages 1904-1948
Burials 1904-1954
1-2 Marriage register 1899-1947
1-3 --- 1928-1949
Board and Committee Records
1977.696L 1-8 LCM-263  Quarterly Official Board minutes 1911-1925
2017.035L 1-4 Official Board minutes 1925-1978
1-5 --- 1979-1989

SERIES 5: ST. JAMES UNITED CHURCH, STROUD, 1925-1997
Board and Committee Records

2017.035L 1-6 Board and Committee minutes 1925-1950
1-7 Session minutes 1937-1961
2-1 1961-1972
2-2 Board of Stewards minutes 1962-1971
2-3 Trustees minutes 1961-1972

2-4 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1951-1990
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SERIES 5: ST. JAMES UNITED CHURCH cont.

2017.035L 2-5
2-6

2-7
2-8
2—9
2-10
2-11
212

Women's Groups Records

Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes

United Church Women executive meeting
minutes

U.C.W. general meeting minutes

U.C.W. membership records

U.C.W. Unit A minutes

U.C.W. Unit C minutes

U.C.W. Goodfellowship Unit minutes (2 vols.)

FN2586.288
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1952-1957
1968-1989

1969-1976
1976-1983
1962-1997
1962-1965
1962-1973
1965-1975



