

Stroud - Lefroy Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 1: INNISFIL METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Stroud, Lefroy, Bell Ewart, Big Bay Point, Cherry Creek, Wesley Church in Innisfil Township, Gilford, Painswick, Ebenezer Church in Innisfil Township), 1855-						
1922 1977.696L	1-1 1-2 1-3	LCM-263	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes Parsonnage Trustee Board minutes financial record book	1855-1884 1880-1922 1878-1916		
SERIES 2: PAI	NSWICK N	METHODIST C	CHURCH, 1901-1917			
1977.696L	1-4		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes	1901-1917		
SERIES 3: STE	ROUD MET	THODIST CHU	JRCH, 1876-1925			
1977.696L	1-5		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board/Congregational minutes	1902-1925		
2017.035L	1-1		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Cradle roll	1910-1918		
1977.696L	1-6		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes	1909-1918		
1977.696L	1-7 ROUD LE	EEROV DAST(Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book for the cemetery ORAL CHARGE (includes Innisfil Methodist Circuit	1876-1906		
1899-1989	NOOD - LL	LINOTFACIO	OTAL CHARGE (Includes Inflish Methodist Circuit	<u>, Siloda, Lelloy),</u>		
2017.035L	3os-1		Baptismal/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register	1904-1946 1904-1948 1904-1954 1899-1947		
	1-3			1928-1949		
1977.696L 2017.035L	1-8 1-4 1-5	LCM-263	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes Official Board minutes	1911-1925 1925-1978 1979-1989		
SERIES 5: ST. JAMES UNITED CHURCH, STROUD, 1925-1997						
2017.035L	1-6 1-7 2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Session minutes Board of Stewards minutes Trustees minutes Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1925-1950 1937-1961 1961-1972 1962-1971 1961-1972 1951-1990		

Page 1 of 2

Stroud - Lefroy	y Pastoral Char	ge (Ont.)
-----------------	-----------------	-----------

Page 2 of 2	Pa	aae	2	of	2
-------------	----	-----	---	----	---

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 5: ST. JAMES UNITED CHURCH cont.								
			Women's Groups Records					
2017.035L	2-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1952-1957				
	2-6		United Church Women executive meeting minutes	1968-1989				
	2-7		U.C.W. general meeting minutes	1969-1976				
	2-8			1976-1983				
	2—9		U.C.W. membership records	1962-1997				
	2-10		U.C.W. Unit A minutes	1962-1965				
	2-11		U.C.W. Unit C minutes	1962-1973				
	2-12		U.C.W. Goodfellowship Unit minutes (2 vols.)	1965-1975				

FN2586.288